"% SAN DIEGO COUNTY oG
24 REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3
~ STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: MARCH 7, 2013

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from January 7, 2013 through
February 10, 2013 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from
January 7, 2013 through February 10, 2013

Recommendation:
Receive the report.
Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[J Community [] Customer [] Employee [X] Financial [X| Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

000015



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

000016



gl/Le/no

00'000°002

Lsuolg 'S

d4d

‘Ruoyiny podity [euoibay Auno) obsig ues
U} Joj S80IAI9S AIOSIADE JUSWISOAUI BpIACId M JOJORAUOY By )

071 wawabeue 19ssy Wdd

VIN

€1/20/20

84/02/10

qio 'y

14

‘Juswdinba diuouoae Jo BuloAoel pue uononysap ‘uoneuodsues}
'UORDBIIOT DY) JO} SDVIAISS BPIACID [jm JOYOBIJUOD) BY )

DU} ‘BUIpAdeY $oIUCLDBIT SN

VIN

EL/62/L0

€L/0E/90

00'000'sZ

SUBAT ‘A

d4y fewuojuy

‘Ruoyiny
yoduly [euoibay funog obalg UeS J0) SSOIAISS PUB SaAlRNIUI
Juswdolaaap ssauisng feuotssajold aptacJd (s JOJORIUOD Byt

0711 ‘dnoug Buninsuo) eior

Y/N

€L/52/L0

SLILERL

00°000°'006

uesafe4

[9E2]

‘Joaloud ayy

papieme aq |im Ajouiny 8y} Aq pauiWIalap SB 'PIg [{BISAC 1S3] B
YIM JOJoRIUOD By "pig J0) Isanbay JapiQ %SBL B JO 30uBNnsSSt 8y}
Aq yuswpedap juswabeueyy saniioe4 aY) JO 1sanbol sy} je saoIAIes
OVAH U0 piq 0} paacudde pue payiienb-aid st J0}oBJUOD) Y] |

"2Uu| ‘|BOIUBYOBIN XIfOH

VIN

€L/0E/L0

SL/LegL

00'000°006

uessfed

[oE}:]

‘Joalfoud auy

papieme aq |im Aoyiny By} AQ PaUILISISP SE 'PI] [{BI9AC }Saq By}
UM JOJORIJUOD By "pig 40} }sanbayj JapiQ skl B Jo aouensst ay)
Aq awyedop Juswabeue saliioB4 8Y) JO }sanbal ay) Je saolAles
OVAH UO piq 0} panocsdde pue payiienb-aid s|10}013U00) 3y

QUf UoNIISUO) WYBUAANG

/N

€L/52/1L0

SLerL

00°000'006

uessfe4 1

04y

‘Joafoid ayy

papjeme aq |Iim Ajuouyiny ayl Aq paulwIalep SB ‘PIq [IRISAO JSaq oy}
YHM JOJOBIILOD By 'Pig Jo) 1Sanbay JapIO %S B JO 3ouenssi auy)
Aq juswipedap juswabeuely sanioe 3y} JO 1sanbal 8y} J2 SIS
OVAH U0 pig 0} paacudde pue paytienb-aud st J0J0RIUOD YL

‘ouj Butuonipuon
Jty B Bunesy Jawwng ssa|puy

V/N

€L/52/10

€L/eL/Lo

00°000'}

SIUM "D

[eEL]

"‘Hodity feuoneusaiul 0B6atg UES je LNoD Poo4
L feuiuLg ) Joj 109f0ad yiompe oignd B Jo UONBleISUl pUB uoneslqge)|
‘ubisap pasodoud e jo uoieluasald pajielap e apiacad [IMm JSILY By

Yo0opINIg Wit

VIN

€LILLILVO

€L/gL/Lo

007000}

SUUM O

[OEY]

“podiy jeuoneussju} 0baig UBS Je LN Poo4
L feuiwla} Joj josfoid yiomue ognd e jo uotjejielsut pue uoneouqe;
‘ubisap pasodoud e jo uonejuasaid pajielap B apIAcLd [IIM ISILY Byl

doysopm-iin

VIN

€L/LLILO

EL/9L/L0

00°000't

NUM D

D4y

‘Hoduty |euoneulaiul 0631 ues Je uno) pood
L [BUILLID) J0§ Josfoid yiompe dignd B JO UOHE}BISUl PUB UOHBOLGER)
‘ubisap pasodoud e jo uolejuasald pajiejap e apirosd Im JSIUY By L

YBueALy rg

VIN

ELILLILO

eLBLZL

00°0€5'LGL

UOSIWER(

[oE}-]

‘Hoduy feuoneusdiu} obsig ues 1oy ApN)S Joedwi JWoU0d]
ue Jo Jusidojandp 9y} Joj SaDIAIRS SPIACID |IM JOORIIUOY By L

UL YHWS NGO

Y/N

€L/0L/LO

SL/8e/eo

00°000°0S¥

uoibuta ‘W

CEL]

‘Ruoyiny Hodiy feuoibay Aunog obaig ues
Joy sweuboud uonesuadwos s axJom pue sjsuag sakojdwa aIndas
0} S80IA19S J9X01q weuboud jyauaqg apiaoid jm JOJOBIUOY By |

"au}
‘BILIOJIIBD JO STOIAISS SOUBINSU] SIIAA

V/N

€L/80/L0

ajeq pu3

anfep
JoR1HUOD

JpPUMO

e
uonejdIos

uonduasag

Auedwon

#dID

paubig ajeq

SJOEIJUO0) MON

£10Z ‘01 Adeniga4 - €102 ‘2 Aenuer NIIMLIE GINOIS SYIAHO FONVHO NV SLOVHLINOD AIAUVMY

«V., Jusuiyoeny

000017



elieciol

00°000°€L0°'L

sazei4 'qQ

g4y

‘wesbotd awoH JajeIiny

8y} jo || dnoso) ‘g aseyd Ul papnjoul SI0UBPISaL 0} JUSLIIEDS
uonenusiie punos spirosd |im Jojoeiuo) ay ) ‘Buesyy pueog €10z
‘01 Atenuer ay} Je pieog sy Ag panoidde sem Jusweaaibe siy]

"ou) ‘Bunoesuo) Alensdg 19 §

L1908¢

€1/10/20

eLeLicyL

00°05€'856'L

@azei4 'Q

844

‘wetboid BWoH JaRIND

3y} Jo 0L dnois) ‘g aseyd Ul papnioul SaoUapIsa. O] Justujeal]
uofjenusje punos apiaoud |Im Jojoesuo) ay | -Bulesyy pieog €102
‘0l Auenuer sy Je pseog ay} Aq pasoidde sem juawealbe siyL

"auj ‘Buoehuo) Ayesds 19 S

01908¢

€L/10/20

vi/ez/Lo

00°000°L¥6'LL

1waeyg |

g4y

‘Hoduly |euoneusdju) obaig uesg

je Aeded WooIp|oY 9SEI0UI 0} £Z S1BD) - GZ djeS) Usamiaq Ajjioe),
Ise3 g |euluna ) puedxa |im Jojoeju0) 8y ) "Buiesiy pseog Z10Z
'L JaquwianoN 8y} je pieog ayl Aq paaocidde sem Juswaaibe ay)

Auedwo) uoRINIISUOD J1Ide HHOS

950v0L

cl/eoreL

SL/ILECL

00°000'000'S

1wseyg

D4

“‘HOdiy jeuonewssju| obaiQg ues Je saolARS

Buninsuoo Bupssulbus pue eintosyyoe Bulp|ing pue [eulw.e)}
Hodute jjeo-uo apiroud [jm JueynsuoD ay Bunssiy preog Z10Z
‘| JOQWBAON 8y} Je pieog ay) Aq parcidde sem Juswaalbe ay]

'au| ‘suBisaq dno.bBisapp,

VIN

eLeeiiLiL

Sl/leigyL

00'000'000'G

Iweeys |

03y

‘woduiy jeuoneuwsaju| obalqg Ues je Sa0IALeS

Buninsuoo Buussuibus pue jeinjoajyoie Bulpiing pue [eullLe)
vodire [[es-uo apiaoid [|m Jueynsuo) ay) ‘Bunesyy pieog z10z
‘| JOqWaAON ayj Je pieog ay) Aq panocidde sem juawaa.be sy

Ul 'SIsIIYY Ory

V/N

€LILLILO

v1/22/90

00'618'526'L

lweeyg |

g4y

‘Hoduy |euoneuwssiu] 0691 ues Je 1SapA Z [eulula ).

Bunsixe pue | [eulwia] ‘|eulLlIs | JBINWWOY 8y} Je Sadeds (Bys Jo
UONONIISUCD 3y} 10} sapirosd Ydiym ‘g aseud ‘atmonuisesyu) poddns
SUOISS30UCD Ysiqnjal |w JojoeAuo) 8y "Bunsap pieog z10Z

‘el JagwsoaQ ay) je pieog au) Aq panocidde sem Juawaa.be sy

"3U] '@OIAIBS UORDMIISUOD 10d

ZclLyol

cLieLieyL

9jeQ pu3z

ENN
1oRIUO0D

J13UMQ

PoyleiN
uoieijog

uonduossag

Auedwon

#dID

paubig ajeq

pieog a4 Aq paAosddy S]Oedjuos) MaN

060018



‘podury [euotiewauf obaiq ues
1e 19/0.d Buniied Wualu| 8pIS YINOS ay) Joj Paseasout s| O3D/uspisald

Auedwon

Z2102/8LiL 00'¥0e'L2r'e $ %01 00'998°C12 $ |ooger'vie'e $ 3U) 1o} Wi} UoyEZUOYINE JapIo abueyD WNWIXew By ‘Bunsajy pieog UORINIISUOT) pIEZEH SZIvoL £102/6/1
Z10Z '9 Jaqwaldes sy} 1e pieog auy Aq pancidde sem sepiQ abueys oyl
‘podury jeuonewsajuj obaig ueg je 0] "josuo
e€loz/oz/e 00'000'601 $ %2Z) 00°000°09 $ | 0o0'000'6Y $ | sedruas uogeuiuiie sad Joy papasu S8oIas [2UCHIPPE Joj 00°000'09% Aq VIN €i/Le/0
isad g alwua | Wbumpen
uofesuadwoo JO JUNOLUE WNWIXEW 3y} SBSEAIOUl JUBUPUBWY ISJi4 8y
‘uonesuadwos
uj 8sealout ou si asay) “Hodiny jeuohewlajul obalg ues je saolues anys o
B DU ouf ‘Juawabeuepy
9L02/1EM2} 00°000'008'82 $ %0 - $100000'008'82 $ Hody Joj walsAs Sd9 aul jo Buuojtuow Buiobuo Jo 1500 8y} apnjoul o} fupeqsoy| YN £L/£2/10
ebenbue| sigesinquital ay Auep o} ,8iNpayds Juswied 3 uopesuadwo), -
8 HAIUX3 pue YoM J0 8d0DS, Y HAIYXT SOSIAGI JUBLIPUAWY PUCISS B L |
‘uoijesuaduiod Ul aSEaUoUl OU St 8Jay] |
[ - B ‘Hoduty jeuofiewsaiu) obeIg ues e seowes Juawabeuew Bupyed Joy “auf yuawabeuep
Liozisie 00'000'00L'6 $ %0 $ | 00'000'002'62  $ 8oUBINSUL BWLD fessWwiod Buipsebas abenbuel Buippe Aq ,sluswalnbey Bunped aoy VN Elez/io
aouRInsUy, 4 1qiux3 Jo uotpod B SastAal JusLIpUAY IS4 3yl
‘uonesuadwod Ul 3Seaiout oU St I8y ] |
el aoet N R “Hoduy [euonewsiu| obaig ues Je sadwuas Budeospuey Joy s Alyuow|
S102/LLN L 00°26.'685'L ¢ %0 $[00°252'685'L $ € "SA 80Ua.N020 Jad pue ajeJ 108100 3y} I pajiiq Ie SBOIAISS JINSUD 077" aJedpue usaibni) VIN €£1/80110
0} ,uoljlesuadwo), g UaIYX3J JO uotod B SaSIABL JUSLUPUBWIY 1SN au |
Junouiyy
anje -/ +){% ) enpe, - | +)anje aubi
ajeq pu3 maN 1EA (-74) (%) oniepl (-] +) anjep joR[UOD abueys jo uonduossaq Auedwo) #dID paubis
JoRIJUOY MBN 19p1Q abueyy | 1ap10 abueyn snomeig ajeq

SI9pi0 abuey) pue sjusupually

6003013



AS[X'PAINIIXF 5jUdWRIBY Auado.d |eay 0T Z0-£0 TO £T0Z

€102/61/T

)00G20

SWODUT SS0IB Ajyjucld

R4
10 %8 Jo Yyuow Jod 052¢ seulle . o
o 1o Jo1ealB By 0q VIN 0} seotes Bupuey vias asuaol] Buljpue puncio 'ou] 'SP0IBS XISOT|  ¥690 -TJ1|  ZL/ILERL - ST
Jfeys 29} asuadol AjUuopy punoJb sapiroid
3Woous ssolb
AUiuous Jo %g Jo Ljuow seulte .
1od 05Z$ JoYa Jo Jo1eaIB VIN 0} saojnes Bulipuey vIas asuaof BulpueH punoio "d™ 'seolnieg uoneIAY YewleHl €690 - 31| LL/LE/ZL - ELIL/L
ay} s1 83} 8sUL0I| AjUIUOP punoib sepirold
2Woo Ul $S0JD
Apjjuows Jo 94,8 JO yjuolws saulre .
Jod 05Z$ Joyue Jo Jajeslb VIN 0} seoinas Bulpuey vias asusol] BuljpueH punolg uonesodio) Anoas Iy SI0S 2690 - 31 2LILERZL - SLILL
aU} sI 98} asuY AjYIUOW punob sapiroid
3LU00Ul $50JD
Auow Jo %g 1o yjuows saulpre .
10d 05Z$ Joyye Jo Jajealb VN 0} saainies Suypuey vias asueol7 Bullpuety punolg ‘ou| 'seolnieg su aNfE|  1690-31|  ZL/LERL - ELLL
U} SI 99} 95UR0) AJUIUOW Punol6 sepiroig
2WooU| ssolb
AYjuows Jo 9,g o tuol seu
1ad 05Z$ Jaye Jo Jateslb VN 0} seones Bulpuey vias asuaol BujpueH punois oul'ejes @1e9| 8690 - I  LL/LERL - S/
ou) s 99 asusol AjLUoN punoub sapiroid
BUWIoduUI ssolb >_£uCOE
10 %8 Jo Yyuows Jad g5z$ ssuie auy .
1OUYS Jo Jo1esl6 o1} 8q v/N 0} saoues Buijpuey vias asueor] Bullpuet punois 'oU] 'sBOINRS uoneIy Xule| 2690 - 31| ZL/LEZL - €L
ey 99} asuBoY AIUOI punoib sapinoid
SLIooUt SS0ID
ARBUOLL JO 9,8 1O YIUOWs Saulte .
1ad 0524 Jouya Jo J9yea.b Y/IN o} seoes Bugpuey vias asuaof] BulpueH punols "0U| ‘s80IAIBG UolieIAY Y Bldswtd $690-31 LLLEICL - ELILIL
ay) st 83} asuzal Alyuop punoib sapiroid
9UIodUl SS0ID
Ayuow Jo o8 1o Yuow ssuipte ,
194 05Z$ Joyue Jo Joyeaib VN 0} seo1nes Buypuey vias asuaol7 BupueH punoio "oU| ‘goueUBlUIBIN Yelolly Oyed|  6690-J1|  ZL/LERL -EL/L/L
oy} St 99} asUaol AJYJUOH punoJB s3pincLd
awooul ssolb
Ayuow Jo %8 1o tuow saulse
10d 05Z$ Jouya o Joyealb VN 0} ssaines Buijpuey vias #susol] Bulipuety punoi9 seopueg wawdinba punoio| 890 -3J1|  ZL/LEZL - EL/LL
8y} st 99} asuadl ALUopw punoJb sapinoid
|uiodut sso1b
AJYIuow Jo 9,g Jo Yiuow seupe
Jad 05z$ Joupe Jo Jejeaib VN 0} sa0lAses Buljpuey vias 8susor Bufjpuet punoio ‘U] 'se0IMRS WEY|  L0L0-T1|  ZL/LEZL - €L/
2y} st 99} asusol AlyIuol punoib sepinoid
BWIoouUl ssodb
AJJIUOLL JO %8 10 YJUOUs ssulie sy
1ad 05z$ Jayyte Jo Jejealb VN 0} seouas Buljpuey vIas asusol BupueH punoio "OU| ‘|eUCREBUISIU| 198YN20Y| 2020 - T LL/LERL-EL/LIL
oY} st 99} asuaal} Ajyluow punob sapiroid
9WIodUt SSOIb
AjUauOW JO %@ JO YIuows ssulpie
1ad 0528 JoYa Jo Jajealb VN 0} seolnes Buljpuey vias asugof Bulpuen punoig "ou| "poddng punoto aulply LvS|  €020-31|  ZL/LEZL - EL/L/L
3y s1 esusol Ayyuopw punoib sepirolg
e 1016 obaig N
YN VN uopeBine yim Aioyiny : . iswase3 uonebiny . ABUSE agl| Aumediad - €1/8L/
- vodity sepirold ues 19aig uolun oete BUWIN JIN ? GRUSYIEN |1BYoS "IN
'S 50Q
SUENTTTTe %) uoeIBPISUOY) s uoes’o ados adA] juawaaib Aue #
ealy Apsdosd n ne207 Ausdoud L3 v dwogpueusy fuoyny | Sea puz/uibag
Sjuswiasliby 90d01d [eoy

€102 ‘04 AUVNUEI OL £10Z ‘2 AMVNNYI WOMH AILNIIXI SINTWITUOV ALNIJONd VI

w8 JuayoeRy




AS|X"Pa1INIAXI SJuawaa.By Auadoid [eay 01 70-L0 10 £T0Z z €10Z/6T/T
v
™2
>
(o}
O
O
SUOISSIDOUOD Zleulwiaj ury bs UOISSE0UO asea
M3U Jo uooniisuod Buunp abuey) oN| ro0glL 'L feuluual oBesanss ooo Zleulwsa] pue | feulwsa] | uoissaouo?) abelanag g ouj leuoneuwssiul IsoH| /590431 eLivre
$9sIWald paubissy o} suonesyipoyy uly bs 2zov 8% pood poo4 O} Juswpuawy puz
SUOISSAOU0D Zleulwa ury bs UOISSBOUO, asea’
Mmau jo uoponssuoo Buunp abueyp on| 0262 °L eUILLIB] oBesonas ooo ZleulLlB] pue | jeulwsa] | uoissaouo) abelanag g ‘ouf jeuolewsuy JsoH|  /690-#37 €L/62/L
$9sIWald paubissy o} suolieoyipo ury bs g5z 83 pood pood o} juswpuswy is|
SWIooUl sS0JB 083 aui je yessne
Ajyuows Jo 9,8 Jo Yluouws uolieire jesauab 9suaol Bulpuen punoig o B
uua} ayy puaxe oy uonedyIpow s0d 051§ JoUNS Jo Joteaib VIN o} seo1as Bulpuey vias - JUalIpUBWY 1SJI4 ouj "WBI alojeg ueslD| £890# 31 EL/LE/E -EL/L/L
8y} s 89} asuaol Alyluo punoJb sapiacld
sjuUaIWWON uonesapIsuo) us) asq uoneso Apadoid adA} juswaaiby Auedwonpueua} #3200 ajeq aAnday3
: : ealy Aedoig : Kuoyiny ;
SjusWubISSY pue sjuslipuslly Juswivalby Aj1odold [eay
9WooU $SOJB Ajqjuoln 0gd o} 1e JeroIe]
10 %8 Jo yuows Jad 051 ¢ uolieiae jesauab ayy o B B
J8YNa Jo Jateash ay; oq VIN 0} seolnes Buypuey vias asuaol BulgpueH punoig ouj B slejnoeWW| 0020 - 31 eLLE/E - CLILIB
l{eys 994 asuaol Ajyjuony punosb sapiaosd
9WooU| ssoib
: saulyie
Ajyluous Jo 9,8 Jo Yluouws : -
Jad 05z$ Joyye Jo Jorealb YIN o} sadlnses Bulipuey vias asueor Buljpuer punoin Juj ‘jeuoheulsiu| B0INBS YeOUIY| 2890 - T  LL/LEZL -EL/L/L
§ punoJB sapiacld
By} SI 99} asuadl} Ajyuow
SUIooU| ssoJb
saulyle
AlLJuOW JO 98 JO Yuows * Y
sad 05z8 Joys Jo Jereaib VIN o} saolnes Bulpuey vIas asuaoI Buljpuet punoso 0771 S80Bg UOKBIAY payiiedl 9890 -3  LL/LEZL -EL/L/L
iy punoJ6 sapiroid
3y} si @9} asuaolj Alypuopy
SLIOOUT $S0J6 A{UIUOW
0 %8 Jo yuows sad 05Z$ ssulre
‘_w..E_w Jo sejealb 8y} 9 VIN o} seolnies Bulipuey vias asuaol Butjpuer punoso 071 'vSN saoinieg Yodily oBied| 0690 - 31 LL/LE/ZL -€EL/L/L
; punosb sepirosd
{{eys a8y asuadl| Ajyiuopw
SWIooUr ssoJb Ajqjuows
saulpie|
0 %8 Jo ypuous Jad 06Z$ N —
Jeyyie Jo Jajealb oy aq VIN 0} saolnas bBulipuey vias asuaor bulipueH punoig Ouj 'SBOIAIBG PUNOID WedsisIer] 6890 - I LL/LE/ZL -EL/L/L
: punolb sepirosd
Hieys @8} asusol Ajyuopy
BUIOOUT $SOID Ajyjuoul
0 9,8 JO Yjuow Jad gGzZ$ seule auy
0% YIN o} saolnas Bulipuey vias asuaory BunpueH punoi uoljesodio Se0IARS LONBIAY SN| 9690 - 31| ZL/LEZL -EL/L/L

Jaylle jo sajealb ay) oq
Heys @) asuaol Ayiuow

punoJB sapiroid




